Twin Rivers Future Event Horse Festival Oct 26-27, 2023

Pre-Entries Close: Oct 15, 2023 Judge: Wendy Wergeles

PRIZE LIST

Entries: Send entries to Christina Gray, P.O. Box 1938, Lexington, KY 40588.

<u>Payment:</u> Make checks payable to Twin Rivers or Venmo @twinriversranch. must be postmarked by close date or *Email entries will be accepted with receipt of venmo payment*. YEH- info/forms can be found at <u>www.useventing.com/events-competitions</u>

Schedule:

Thursday: Twin Rivers FEH Warm Up: low key, qualifier type, practice class. Ribbons and scoring to follow same as Future classes/old USEA feh rules.
Friday: Twin Rivers FEH Festival: Championship type class in the big ring atmosphere.
Saturday Afternoon: XC schooling allowed AFTER 2:30 PM. West Coast YEH Championships finish approx. noon and xc schooling will be open after YEH finishes. Please give right of way to xc work crew. \$75 per horse per day facility fee.
Sunday: One Day Horse Trials- Ameba thru Training level One Day HT

<u>**Rules:**</u> Following USEA FEH rules from 2022 found: <u>https://useventing.com/events-competitions/competitions/future-event-horse</u>.

Attire: Casual, semi-formal!

Food: Mexican, Lunch only.

Photography: Great Photos by Tina Fitch. Take advantage of the championship atmosphere to get great photos of your young future champion.

<u>Stabling</u>: Limited, first come first served basis with paid entry. 202 permanent 12x12 stalls, 7 partially covered 15x15 paddocks. Awards: Ribbons $1^{st} - 3^{rd}$ place, Prizes to 1^{st} . Divisions divided if warranted.

Scratches: Refunds less \$20 office fee will be given to all scratches made before pre-close date. No refund given after the pre-closed date. Entry credit if spot can be filled from wait list. Emailed entries are responsible for full payment. Show will be held rain or shine!

Questions: Call Andrea Baxter (805) 235-0412 or email Christina Gray info@grayareaevents.com Facility Use Fee/X-Country schooling: \$75/horse/day. XC Does Not open until YEH is completed Saturday!!!! Not allowed during the show.

Twin Rivers Future Event Horse October 24, 2024 Entry Form: Pre-entries Close: Oct 15, 2024

Rider Name:	Horse:				
Address:					
Phone #:Em	ail:				
Owner:Ho	me Trainer	Stable with	ı:		
Thursday, October 24 Show Entry: (Please ind	icate level o	or dressage	test in level s	ection.)	
Class	Age	Price	Quantity	Total	
Thursday:					
Triangle (Yearling, 2 & 3 Year Olds)		\$100			
Jump Chute		\$100			
TRR non-member fee		\$25			
CA Drug Fee		\$14	1	\$14	
Stabling (Fri-Sun.) Stable With	:	\$150			
Tack Stall (FriSun)		\$150			
Additional Stabling Nights		\$50			
Shavings		\$14			
RV Hookup – Power/Water Days	:	\$80			
Late/Post Entry Fee (post marked after 10/15)		\$30			
Venmo Service Fee		\$10			
Total					

Please Make Checks Payable to: Twin Rivers or Venmo accepted but checks preferred @twinriversranch Mail To: P.O. Box 1938, Lexington KY 40588-1938; Email To: info@grayareaevents.com

www.TwinRiversHorsePark.com

Pre-entries Close: Oct 15, 2024, Post entries only as space available

YEH Qualifier and West Coast Championships entry forms/info found at <u>www.useventing.com/events</u>

Twin Rivers Ranch Release Form

- The undersigned Owner/Rider/Student/Parent or Guardian shall abide by all rules and regulations of Twin Rivers Ranch. If I have not seen the rules and regulations, it is my responsibility to find them.
 _____Initial here
- 2. The undersigned Owner/Rider/Student/Parent or Guardian shall assume all responsibility and risk arising out of engaging in or participating in equestrian activities at Twin Rivers Ranch. The undersigned Owner/Rider/Student/Parent or Guardian shall hold Twin Rivers Ranch, Whirlwind Excavating, Jeff and Connie Baxter, their agents and employees or any family members harmless from all damages or liability for and injury to person, injury to horse, damage to personal property or for wrongful injury or death caused by negligence. ______ Initial here
- 4. The undersigned will by signing this document promise to indemnify Jeff and Connie Baxter for any and all damages, verdicts, judgments, expenses, costs and attorney fees which they may incur in defending themselves against such claims. The undersigned will by signing this document promise to indemnify Jeff and Connie Baxter for any and all damages, verdicts, judgments, expenses, costs and attorney fees that they may incur in defending themselves against such claims even if Jeff and Connie Baxter are found guilty or negligent. ______ Initial here.
- 5. The undersigned acknowledges that he/she has read the foregoing paragraphs, has been fully and completely advised of the potential dangers incidental to engaging in equestrian activities and is fully aware of the legal consequences of signing the within instrument.
- 7. Covid 19: I will take my own temperature each day and not come on any public grounds if my temp is over 99.5. I agree to show proof of my health and temp each day if requested. ______ initial here

Rider Signature:	Date:
Parent or Guardian Signature:	Date:
(If Rider is under 18 years of age) Trainer Signature:	Date: